
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10692603

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REGIONAL OFFICE V - LEGAZPI CITY, AL

Title GOODS-2024-04 Development, Printing, and Delivery of Grade 1 Bikol Textbooks and Teacher’s Manuals and
Provision of Electronic Textbooks and Teacher’s Manual’s for Grade 1

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: GOODS-2024-04

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Books, Maps and Other
Publications

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 45,210,939.88 

Delivery Period: 120 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jeffrey B. Pagatpat
Admin Officer IV
Regional Center Site.
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines
63-063-09778023554

jeffrey.pagatpat@deped.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 23/03/2024

Last Updated / Time 23/03/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 15/04/2024 09:00 AM

Description

 
INVITATION TO BID FOR

Development, Printing, and Delivery of Grade 1 Bikol Textbooks and Teacher’s Manuals and Provision of Electronic Textbooks and
Teacher’s Manual’s for Grade 1

ITB No. DepEd ROV-Goods/Services-2024-04

1.	The Department of Education Regional Office V , through the General Appropriations Act FY 2024 under Sub-Allotment Release
Order No. OSEC-5-24-1848, intends to apply the sum of Forty-Five Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Nine Pesos
and Eighty-Eight Centavos Only (P 45,210,939.88), being the total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the
contract for the Development, Printing, and Delivery of Grade 1 Bikol Textbooks and Teacher’s Manuals and Provision of Electronic
Textbooks and Teacher’s Manual’s for Grade 1, broken down as follows:

LOT	
PARTICULARS
QUANTITY (Number of Copies)	
ABC
1	GMRC Textbook	85,411 ₱11,302,734.97
GMRC Teacher’s Manual	1,264	
2	MAKABANSA Textbook	85,411	₱11,302,734.97
MAKABANSA Teacher’s Manual	1,264	
3	Language Textbook	85,411	₱11,302,734.97
Language Teacher’s Manual	1,264	
4	Reading and Literacy Textbook	85,411	₱11,302,734.97
Reading and Literacy Teacher’s Manual	1,264	
OVERALL TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET COST	₱ 45, 210,939.88

Bids received in excess of the ABC per lot for the project shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2.	The DepEd Regional Office V, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), now invites bids for the goods and services
contemplated in this project. Expected completion of delivery of the goods and services per lot is specified in Section VI. Schedule of
Requirements and Section VII. Technical Specifications of this bidding documents.

Prospective bidder should have completed, within a period of ten (10) years immediately preceding the deadline for submission of
bids, a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) similar to the contract to be bid and the value of which, adjusted, if necessary, by the
Bidder to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority’s (PSA’s) Consumer Price Index (CPI), must be at least twenty-five
percent (25%) of the ABC of the lot bid for.

3.	Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified
in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or
outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.

4.	Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from DepEd Regional Office V and inspect the Bidding Documents at the
address given below during Monday to Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., except Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

5.	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested 
Bidders on March 23, 2024 at the DepEd Regional Office V BAC Office, Rawis, Legazpi City, upon payment of the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount indicated in the table below, payable to the
Cashier Office or through Land Bank, with Account Name of DepEd ROV BAC and Account Number 0132-1088-89. The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees by presenting the official receipt at DepEd RO V BAC Office or
through e-mail at bacsec.rov@deped.gov.ph

Amount of Bidding Documents shall be as follows, per lot:

Lot	Cost of Bidding Documents
1	₱11,000.00
2	₱11,000.00
3	₱11,000.00
4	₱11,000.00

6.	The DepEd Regional Office V will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on April 1, 
2024, 9:00 a.m. (Philippine Standard Time) at DepEd Regional Office V NEAP-R5 Mess Hall, Rawis, Legazpi City, which shall be open to
prospective bidders. 

7.	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual 
submission or through courier at DepEd Regional Office V – BAC Office, Rawis, Legazpi City, on or before 9:00 a.m. (Philippine
Standard Time) of April 15, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8.	All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms 
and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

9.	Bid opening shall be on April 15, 2024, 9:15 a.m. (Philippine 
Standard Time) at DepEd Regional Office V NEAP-R5 Mess Hall, Rawis, Legazpi City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’
representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

Maximum of two (2) representatives per bidder shall be allowed to enter the venue. 

For the purpose of constituting a quorum, both the physical and virtual presence of the BAC members shall be considered pursuant to
GPPB Resolution No. 09-2020.

10.	The DepEd Regional Office V reserves the right to reject any and all bids, 
declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11.	For further information, please refer to:

JEFFREY B. PAGATPAT
Head, BAC Secretariat
DepEd Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City
Email Address: bacsec.rov@deped.gov.ph

12.	You may visit the following links for downloading of Bidding Documents:

Philgeps site	https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/

DepEd website	https://www.deped.gov.ph/regions/region-v/region-v-transparency/

March 22, 2024

BEBIANO I. SENTILLAS
Assistant Regional Director/BAC Chairperson

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

01/04/2024 9:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office V NEAP-R5 Mess Hall,
Rawis, Legazpi City

Created by ALLAN JULIAN TANTIADO SAPAULA

Date Created 22/03/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays
information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the
concerned party.

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help |
Contact Us
|
Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

